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Business Hours
Mondays-Fridays

9 a.m.-Noon 
1-4 p.m.

Business Entrance is off Weber Street

Staff
Auditorium Manager

Kelly Wetta, 719.385.6581
kwetta@springsgov.com

www.coloradosprings.gov/CA

        Follow City Auditorium

Garden of the Gods by Rob Lucas

SINGLE DATE
EVENTS

REOCCURRING 
EVENTS

BLACK FOREST 2A District 8
Basketball Playoffs

Friday; March 4
Games Times: 4 p.m., 5:30 p.m., 7 p.m., 8:30 p.m.

Saturday; March 5
Games Times: 1 p.m., 2:30 p.m., 4 p.m., 5:30 p.m.
Information on http://www2.chsaa.org/sports/basketball

Magnificent Mountain Men
Flying

Saturday; March 6
9 a.m.-9 p.m.

ALLEY CATS 
Theatrics

Tuesdays; March 1, 8, 29
5-8 p.m.

NO MERCY
Extreme Cage Fights

Friday; March 11
Weigh-ins 6-8 p.m.

Saturday; March 12
Doors 6:30 p.m. 

Fights Start 7:30 p.m. 

PPDD Practice
Mondays; March 7, 21, 28

7:30-10:30 p.m.
Wednesdays; March 2, 9, 16, 23, 30

7:30-10:30 p.m.
Thursdays; March 3, 10, 17, 31

7:30-10:30 p.m.
Sunday; March 20

Noon-3 p.m.

AEG LIVE
presents

Shinedown
Sunday; March 13

Doors 6:30 p.m. | Show 8 p.m.

CSFD Training
Monday; March 14

7 a.m.-5 p.m.

MILE HIGH HITTERS
JR Roller Derby Practice

Tuesdays; March 8, 22
6-8 p.m.

AEG LIVE
presents

Nightwish
Tuesday; March 15

Doors 6:30 p.m. | Show 8 p.m.

CORNER STREET
Dance

Thursday; March 24
6-8:30 p.m.

Friday; March 25
6:30-9 p.m.

Saturday; March 26
1-3:30 p.m.

and
6:30-9:30 p.m.

STICK HORSES IN PANTS
Family Comedy Show

Friday; March 18
Doors 7 p.m. | Show 7:30 p.m.

PIKES PEAK DERBY DAMES
Roller Derby Bout

Saturday; March 19
Doors 6 p.m. | Bout 7 p.m.

ZUMBA®thon
Sunday; March 20

4-6 p.m.
SPRINGS RESCUE MISSION

Easter Meal for All
Friday; March 25

11 a.m.-1 p.m.

Review calendar for current months events; 
however, please check organizer’s website for event details.

PARKS, RECREATION & CULTURAL SERVICES

Youth Soccer Coaches Meeting

Tuesday; March 29

5-9:30 p.m.

Interested in becoming 

one of our volunteer coaches?

coloradosprings.gov/Volunteer


